



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Nosal Builders, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Connecticut Carpentry Corporation		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0070	0203000	1,700.000	18.58000	31,586.00	26.00000	44,200.00	21.22000	36,074.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0080	0205003	640.000	31.91000	20,422.40	34.00000	21,760.00	16.98000	10,867.20
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0090	0207000	1,000.000	13.60000	13,600.00	31.00000	31,000.00	16.98000	16,980.00
	BORROW	c.y.						
0100	0209001	6,300.000	1.46000	9,198.00	2.00000	12,600.00	2.65000	16,695.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0110	0210100	112.000	31.22000	3,496.64	15.00000	1,680.00	28.65000	3,208.80
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0120	0210820	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0130	0212000	1,925.000	30.29000	58,308.25	30.00000	57,750.00	33.96000	65,373.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0140	0213100	180.000	43.00000	7,740.00	56.00000	10,080.00	37.14000	6,685.20
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0150	0219001	1,150.000	4.59000	5,278.50	4.00000	4,600.00	6.37000	7,325.50
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Nosal Builders, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Connecticut Carpentry Corporation		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0160	0304002	460.000	33.56000	15,437.60	34.00000	15,640.00	25.47000	11,716.20
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0170	0406170	800.000	110.95000	88,760.00	98.00000	78,400.00	101.76000	81,408.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0180	0406172	840.000	106.39000	89,367.60	113.00000	94,920.00	109.61000	92,072.40
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0190	0406236	1,320.000	5.41000	7,141.20	0.50000	660.00	5.57000	7,352.40
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0200	0406996	3,450.000	7.52000	25,944.00	7.00000	24,150.00	9.28000	32,016.00
	PAVING FABRIC ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0210	0406999	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0220	0507097	5.000	1,935.20000	9,676.00	3,700.00000	18,500.00	2,705.91000	13,529.55
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN (W/4' SUMP)	ea.						
0230	0507188	(1.000)	12,497.00000	12,497.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	12,203.00000	12,203.00
	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Nosal Builders, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Connecticut Carpentry Corporation		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0240	0507601	1.000	1,534.00000	1,534.00	3,700.00000	3,700.00	3,767.00000	3,767.00
	MANHOLE	ea.						
0250	0603169	24.000	82.42000	1,978.08	100.00000	2,400.00	254.67000	6,112.08
	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0260	0651001	50.000	36.38000	1,819.00	49.00000	2,450.00	31.83000	1,591.50
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0270	0651011	236.000	23.69000	5,590.84	42.00000	9,912.00	50.93000	12,019.48
	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0280	0651012	136.000	27.13000	3,689.68	44.00000	5,984.00	53.06000	7,216.16
	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0290	0651051	308.000	24.17000	7,444.36	39.00000	12,012.00	58.36000	17,974.88
	12" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.						
0300	0652009	1.000	708.00000	708.00	700.00000	700.00	901.97000	901.97
	12" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0310	0652010	1.000	743.00000	743.00	700.00000	700.00	901.57000	901.57
	15" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0320	0703012	6.000	107.50000	645.00	68.00000	408.00	191.01000	1,146.06
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Nosal Builders, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Connecticut Carpentry Corporation		
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0330	0728030	120.000	5.63000	675.60	10.00000	1,200.00	10.61000	1,273.20
NO.3 CRUSHED STONE		c.f.						
0340	0815001	180.000	7.16000	1,288.80	12.00000	2,160.00	7.37000	1,326.60
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		l.f.						
0350	0821022	360.000	20.37000	7,333.20	4.00000	1,440.00	21.22000	7,639.20
REMOVE AND RESET PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		l.f.						
0360	0821600	320.000	197.33000	63,145.60	280.00000	89,600.00	196.45000	62,864.00
CONCRETE BARRIER WALL (TL-5) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0370	0901005	8.000	996.25000	7,970.00	670.00000	5,360.00	583.63000	4,669.04
BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0380	0913944	1.000	2,678.00000	2,678.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	4,245.00000	4,245.00
34' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 6' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0390	0921029	620.000	12.25000	7,595.00	20.00000	12,400.00	15.28000	9,473.60
CONCRETE APRON ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0400	0943001	370.000	6.76000	2,501.20	1.00000	370.00	15.92000	5,890.40
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL		m.ga						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Nosal Builders, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Connecticut Carpentry Corporation	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0410	0944000 12,000.000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL s.y.	4.53000	54,360.00	5.50000	66,000.00	5.31000	63,720.00
0420	0949000 1,400.000 WOOD CHIP MULCH s.y.	10.04000	14,056.00	10.00000	14,000.00	10.35000	14,490.00
0430	0949035 30.000 SPIREA ALBA, MEADOWSWEET, 18" - 24" HT. B.B. ea.	31.87000	956.10	30.00000	900.00	32.83000	984.90
0440	0949090 7.000 QUERCUS BICOLOR, SWAMP WHITE OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B. ea.	546.14000	3,822.98	530.00000	3,710.00	562.69000	3,938.83
0450	0949111 360.000 PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	7.07000	2,545.20	6.00000	2,160.00	2.65000	954.00
0460	0949113 60.000 CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B. ea.	31.87000	1,912.20	30.00000	1,800.00	32.83000	1,969.80
0470	0949142 100.000 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER ea.	31.87000	3,187.00	30.00000	3,000.00	32.83000	3,283.00
0480	0949147 10.000 CARYA OVATA, SHAGBARK HICKORY, 10' - 15' HT. B.B. ea.	758.60000	7,586.00	736.00000	7,360.00	781.52000	7,815.20



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Nosal Builders, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Connecticut Carpentry Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0490 0949149	100.000	31.87000	3,187.00	30.00000	3,000.00	32.83000	3,283.00
QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER							
0500 0949303	100.000	11.69000	1,169.00	11.00000	1,100.00	12.04000	1,204.00
ANDROPOGON SCOPARIUM LITTLE BLUESTEM 1 GALLON CONTAINER							
0510 0949411	55.000	53.87000	2,962.85	52.00000	2,860.00	55.50000	3,052.50
KALMIA ANGUSTIFOLIA SHEEP LAUREL 18" - 24" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER							
0520 0949413	200.000	11.69000	2,338.00	11.00000	2,200.00	12.04000	2,408.00
CAREX SPECIES SEDGE 1 GALLON CONTAINER							
0530 0949415	100.000	11.69000	1,169.00	11.00000	1,100.00	12.04000	1,204.00
ANDROPOGON SPECIES BROOMSEDEGE 1 GALLON CONTAINER							
0540 0949418	60.000	30.35000	1,821.00	28.00000	1,680.00	31.26000	1,875.60
RHUS COPALLINA FLAMELEAF SUMAC 3'-4' HT. B.R.							
0550 0949422	6.000	33.33000	199.98	32.00000	192.00	34.39000	206.34
PICEA RUBRUM, RED SPRUCE 3' - 4' HT. B.B.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Nosal Builders, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Connecticut Carpentry Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0560 0949523 VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 3'- 4' HT. B.B.	80.000 ea.	56.14000	4,491.20	52.00000	4,160.00	57.83000	4,626.40
0570 0949601 JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 5'-6' HT. B.B.	10.000 ea.	159.30000	1,593.00	150.00000	1,500.00	164.13000	1,641.30
0580 0949609 PICEA ABIES NORWAY SPRUCE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	14.000 ea.	315.57000	4,417.98	310.00000	4,340.00	325.11000	4,551.54
0590 0949611 PICEA ABIES NORWAY SPRUCE 10'-12' HT. B.B.	20.000 ea.	652.40000	13,048.00	630.00000	12,600.00	672.11000	13,442.20
0600 0949659 PSEUDOTSUGA TAXIFOLIA COMMON DOUGLASFIR 8'-10' HT. B.B.	6.000 ea.	500.67000	3,004.02	480.00000	2,880.00	515.80000	3,094.80
0610 0949710 AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 5'-6' HT. B.B.	45.000 ea.	212.40000	9,558.00	210.00000	9,450.00	218.83000	9,847.35
0620 0949715 CORNUS FLORIDA FLOWERING DOGWOOD 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	5.000 ea.	409.60000	2,048.00	400.00000	2,000.00	422.03000	2,110.15



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Nosal Builders, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Connecticut Carpentry Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0630 0949735 NYSSA SYLVATICA, BLACK TUPELO, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	10.000 ea.	561.40000	5,614.00	525.00000	5,250.00	578.32000	5,783.20
0640 0949828 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	100.000 ea.	30.34000	3,034.00	30.00000	3,000.00	31.26000	3,126.00
0650 0949842 ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	9.000 ea.	349.00000	3,141.00	330.00000	2,970.00	359.50000	3,235.50
0660 0949844 ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 6'-8' HT. WHIPS B.R.	100.000 ea.	75.86000	7,586.00	73.00000	7,300.00	78.15000	7,815.00
0670 0949896 HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	60.000 ea.	44.00000	2,640.00	42.00000	2,520.00	45.33000	2,719.80
0680 0949913 BETULA NIGRA RIVER BIRCH 2" - 2-1/2" CAL. B.B.	5.000 ea.	461.20000	2,306.00	447.00000	2,235.00	475.17000	2,375.85
0690 0949962 PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA LONDON PLANETREE 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B	6.000 ea.	394.50000	2,367.00	382.00000	2,292.00	406.40000	2,438.40
0700 0949977 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	10.000 ea.	318.60000	3,186.00	310.00000	3,100.00	328.24000	3,282.40



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Nosal Builders, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Connecticut Carpentry Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0710 0950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	12,000.000 s.y.	0.65000	7,800.00	1.00000	12,000.00	0.67000	8,040.00
0720 0950029 TURF ESTABLISHMENT - NEW ENGLAND MIX ** See Special Provisions **	4,500.000 s.y.	0.98000	4,410.00	1.00000	4,500.00	1.01000	4,545.00
0730 0950034 WARM SEASON GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	3,300.000 s.y.	0.96000	3,168.00	1.00000	3,300.00	0.99000	3,267.00
0740 0952051 CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	2,300.000 s.y.	4.39000	10,097.00	5.00000	11,500.00	4.52000	10,396.00
0750 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 mo.	2,164.33000	12,985.98	3,500.00000	21,000.00	3,024.25000	18,145.50
0760 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	7,210.00000	7,210.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	6,367.00000	6,367.00
0770 0999001 DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS (SEE SUPPLEMENT ATTACHED)	(1.000) LS	10,840.00000	10,840.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00	21,647.00000	21,647.00



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

1/16/2014

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 11

Line No / Item ID		(1) Nosal Builders, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Connecticut Carpentry Corporation		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0810	0949631	7.000	374.43000	2,621.01	385.00000	2,695.00	406.95000	2,848.65
PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 8' -10' HT. B.B.		ea.						
Section Totals:				\$1,618,784.65		\$1,648,310.00		\$1,664,893.00
Contract Totals				\$1,618,784.65		\$1,648,310.00		\$1,664,893.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum